

Termination of Agreement with City of San Francisco Uptown Parking Corporation

The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to execute a Termination Agreement with the City of San Francisco Uptown Parking Corporation for the Sutter Stockton Garage, and execute agreements with vendors, consultants, and commercial tenants of the Sutter Stockton Garage to effect assignment of their respective contracts and subleases to the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency.

Not a "project" pursuant to CEQA as defined in CEQA Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b) because the action would not result in a direct physical change in the environment, or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment.

10/13/2017

Andrea Contreras

Date

San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency